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FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 196

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 17 FEBRUARY 2023   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 02)
Mr M Chetty (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	What are the details of the (a) destination and (b) total costs for (i) accommodation, (ii) travel and (iii) any other costs incurred for international travel of each (aa) Minister and (bb) Deputy Minister of his department since 1 June 2019;
(2)	what is the total cost incurred for domestic air travel for each (a) Minister and (b) Deputy Minister of his department since 1 June 2019?						NW192E
REPLY:
It is important to remind Honourable Members that all these trips are in fulfillment of the obligations for the Portfolio for various representations of the country in various fora in the world, and further, that the international ones are strictly approved by the Head of State before they can be undertaken.
(1) The details of the destination, total costs for accommodation, travelling and any other costs incurred for international trips for each Minister and Deputy Minister since 01 June 2019 are as follows:

· Minister R3 712 892.05
· Deputy Minister R1 919 384.33 
 (aa)	The former Minster
[image: ]



The Current Minister
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(bb) 	Former Deputy Minister
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Current Deputy Minister
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(2) The total costs incurred for domestic air travel for each Minister and Deputy Minster since 01 June 2019 were as follows:

(a) The total cost for domestic air travel incurred for Minister, Dr. ZL. Mkhize was R1 343 877.00 up to the year 2021, and cost incurred for the current Minister, MP Dr. MJ Phaahla amount to R310 271.79 to date.

(b) Costs incurred for former Deputy Minister, Dr. MJ Phaahla since 01 June 2019 until 2021 amount to R616 929,28 and current Deputy Minister, MP Dr. S Dhlomo with effect from 2021 to date sits at R718 054.54.

END.
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DESTINATION 

ACCOMMODATION TRAVEL

OTHER COSTS FOR 

INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022 R0,00 R0,00 R0,00

01/04/2022 - 31/03/2023 R0,00 R0,00 R0,00

16/05/2022 - 23/05/2022 CUBA R0,00 R0,00 R10 190,07

18/06/2022 - 23/06/2022 INDONESIA R129 674,57 R260 142,40 R5 402,10

11/10/2022 - 15/10/2022 ITALY, GERMANY AND CUBA R62 000,00 R242 120,40 R26 386,53

GRAND TOTAL 191 674,57 R                  502 262,80 R                       R41 978,70

DEPUTY MINISTER - DR SM DLOMO (06/08 TILL 05/08/2021 TILL CURRENT)

TOTAL COST
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DESTINATION 

ACCOMMODATION TRAVEL

OTHER COSTS FOR 

INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

01/06/2019 - 31/03/2020

26/06/2019 - 30/06/2019 JAPAN R0,00 R80 695,59 R6 958,59

19/08/2019 - 22/08/2019 BRAZAVILLE R0,00 R47 731,24 R6 517,81

06/09/2019 -09/09/2019 CHINA R0,00 R237 720,63 R3 773,51

21/09/2019 - 08/11/2019

USA, FRANCE, TURKEY, 

KENYA, TANZANIA AND CHINA  R30 631,64 R299 262,54 R1 252,52

24/10/2019 - 27/10/2019 BRAZIL R34 419,10 R37 135,18 R1 000,16

11/11/2019 - 16/11/2019

BRAZIL

R78 973,56 R197 057,97 R5 690,43

30/01/2020 - 09/03/2020

KENYA AND TANZANIA

R7 188,37 R84 596,65 R0,00

GRAND TOTAL 151 212,67 R                  984 199,80 R                       25 193,02 R                            

MINISTER - DR LZ MKHIZE (01/06/2019 TILL 05/08/2021)

TOTAL COST
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DESTINATION 

ACCOMMODATION TRAVEL

OTHER COSTS FOR 

INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

01/04/2021 - 31/03/2022

09/11/2021 - 11/11/2021 MALAWI R0,00 R25 560,26 R1 145,86

01/04/2022 - 31/01/2023

19/05/2022 - 26/05/2022 GRENEVA - GREECE R0,00 R127 386,40 R17 919,12

27/06/2022 - 01/07/2022 SINGAPORE R116 493,05 R190 560,40 R8 322,28

26/07/2022 - 01/08/2022 CANADA R375 360,00 R619 021,80 R12 589,23

02/08/2022 - 03/08/2022 GERMANY R5 600,00

21/08/2022 - 26/08/2022 LOME R0,00 R69 520,40 R7 570,45

18/09/2022 - 24/09/2022 USA R0,00 R262 616,40 R14 519,45

26/10/2022 - 30/10/2022  INDONESIA R174 582,96 R198 476,88 R4 826,74

07/11/2022 - 10/11/2022 NAIROBI R0,00 R53 367,90 R5 530,78

20/11/2022 - 25/11/2022 UK R0,00 R127 216,40 R8 921,35

17/02/2023 - 20/02/2023 ETHOPIA R0,00 R125 178,45

GRAND TOTAL 672 036,01 R                  1 798 905,29 R                    81 345,26 R                            

MINISTER - DR MJ PHAAHLA (06/08/2021 TILL CURRENT)

TOTAL COST
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DESTINATION 

ACCOMMODATION TRAVEL

OTHER COSTS FOR 

INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

01/06/2019 - 31/03/2020

17/10/2019 - 22/10/2019 JAPAN R0,00 R137 478,09 R8 895,74

09/11/2019 - 15/11/2019 KENYA R29 498,21 R18 387,35 R7 285,89

28/11/2021 - 03/12/2021 GERMANY/NAIROBI R0,00 R296 152,61 R0,00

18/06/2022 - 23/06/2022 SINGAPORE R129 674,57 R251 975,40 R0,00

11/10/2022 - 15/10/2022 FRANCE R62 000,00 R242 120,40 R0,00

GRAND TOTAL 221 172,78 R                  946 113,85 R                       16 181,63 R                            

TOTAL COST

DEPUTY MINISTER - DR MJ PHAAHLA (26/05/2014 TILL 05/08/2021)
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REPLY:

 

It is important to remind Honourable Members that 

all 

these trips

 

are in fulfillment of the 

obligations for the Portfolio for various representations of the country in various fora in the 

world, and further, that 

the international ones

 

are strictly 

approved by the Head of State

 

before they can be undertaken.

 

(1)

 

The details of the destination, total costs for accommodation, travelling and any other 

costs incurred for international trips for each Minister and Deputy Minister since 01 

June 2019 are as follows:
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DESTINATION 

ACCOMMODATION

TRAVEL

OTHER COSTS FOR 

INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

01/06/2019 - 31/03/2020

26/06/2019 - 30/06/2019

JAPAN

R0,00

R80 695,59

R6 958,59

19/08/2019 - 22/08/2019

BRAZAVILLE

R0,00

R47 731,24

R6 517,81

06/09/2019 -09/09/2019

CHINA

R0,00

R237 720,63

R3 773,51

21/09/2019 - 08/11/2019

USA, FRANCE, TURKEY, 

KENYA, TANZANIA AND CHINA 

R30 631,64

R299 262,54

R1 252,52

24/10/2019 - 27/10/2019

BRAZIL

R34 419,10

R37 135,18

R1 000,16

11/11/2019 - 16/11/2019

BRAZIL

R78 973,56

R197 057,97

R5 690,43

30/01/2020 - 09/03/2020

KENYA AND TANZANIA

R7 188,37

R84 596,65

R0,00

GRAND TOTAL

151 212,67

R                

 

984 199,80

R                     

 

25 193,02

R                           

 

MINISTER - DR LZ MKHIZE (01/06/2019 TILL 05/08/2021)

TOTAL COST

